Notice of Public Hearing

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH, MI BOARD OF TRUSTEES

APPLICATION NO.: 2324-1118

- APPLICATION: Text Amendment to the Charter Township of Plymouth Zoning Ordinance No. 99 by Amending Article VI: R-1-E, R-1-H, R-1-S, R-1, One Family Residential Districts, section 6.4: Development Requirements
- PROPOSED ACTION: Consideration and Recommendation of a Text Amendment to Article VI: R-1-E, R-1-H, R-1-S, R-1, One Family Residential Districts, section 6.4: Development Requirements of the Zoning Ordinance No. 99

DATE OF HEARING: Tuesday, April 9, 2019

TIME OF HEARING: 7:00 P.M.

PLACE OF HEARING: Plymouth Township Hall, Town Hall Meeting Room, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Plymouth is considering a text amendment to the Zoning Ordinance, No. 99, to Article VI: R-1-E, R-1-H, R-1-S, R-1, One Family Residential Districts, section 6.4: Development Requirements, as related to fence standards, at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees. This includes consideration of an increase to the maximum height of protective and security fencing, material standards, definitions, maintenance, appearance of fences and the like.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that persons interested may attend the public hearing and/or send correspondence regarding the application to Plymouth Township Hall, to the attention of Clerk Jerry Vorva. Pertinent information relative to the application is on file at Plymouth Township Clerk's Office and may be viewed during regular business hours from 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

The Charter Township of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the public hearing upon one weeks advance notice by writing or calling the Supervisor's Office, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170; (734) 354-3201.

Jerry Vorva, Clerk Charter Township of Plymouth

Publish by: March 14 2019

PT0235 - 031419 2.5 x 4.704

